900703566

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM737572

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Trusist Bank, as Administrative Agent		06/24/2022	Chartered Bank: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	International Creative Management Partners LLC		
Street Address:	10250 Constellation Blvd.		
City:	Los Angeles		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90067		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		
Name:	Select Sports Group, LLC		
Street Address:	12109 Rayner PI.		
City:	Austin		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	78738		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	1168641	ICM		
Registration Number:	1716316	ICM		
Registration Number:	1037016	ICM		
Registration Number:	2099122	ICM		
Registration Number:	3076988	ICM		
Registration Number:	1037015	INTERNATIONAL CREATIVE MANAGEMENT, INC.		
Registration Number:	3475255	INTERNATIONAL CREATIVE MANAGEMENT		
Registration Number:	4423892	ICM PARTNERS		
Registration Number:	4573260	ICM COMMUNITY PARTNERS FOUNDATION		
Registration Number:	6020599	ICM SPEAKERS		
Registration Number:	5029502	SSG		
Registration Number:	5029501	SELECT SPORTS GROUP		
	10000.			

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007764 FRAME: 0253

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6172359493

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-841-0406

Email: melissa.karasavidis@ropesgray.com
Correspondent Name: Melissa Karasavidis, Ropes & Gray LLP

Address Line 1: 1211 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036-8704

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	105444-8727-011
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melissa Karasavidis
SIGNATURE:	/Melissa Karasavidis/
DATE SIGNED:	06/28/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=Trademark Release - CAA#page1.tif source=Trademark Release - CAA#page2.tif source=Trademark Release - CAA#page3.tif source=Trademark Release - CAA#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007764 FRAME: 0254

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE (this "Release") is dated as of June 24, 2022 (the "Release Date"), by TRUIST BANK, as Administrative Agent for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Guaranty and Security Agreement) (in such capacity, the "Agent"), for the benefit of each of INTERNATIONAL CREATIVE MANAGEMENT PARTNERS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company and SELECT SPORTS GROUP, LLC, a Texas limited liability company (each a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Guaranty and Security Agreement, dated as of March 22, 2022, by and among the Agent, the Grantors and certain other parties thereto (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Guaranty and Security Agreement"), the Grantors granted to the Agent, in its capacity as collateral agent, a security interest in and to certain collateral;

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of March 22, 2022, by the Grantors in favor of the Agent (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), each Grantor pledged and granted to the Agent a lien on and security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in, to and under certain Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including all of the Trademark Collateral set forth in <u>Schedule I</u> hereto;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>USPTO</u>") on March 23, 2022 at Reel/Frame 7669/0452; and

WHEREAS, the obligations of the Grantors to the Agent have been paid in full and the Grantors have requested that the Agent release its security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration thereof and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent agrees as follows:

- 1. Release of Security Interest. Effective as of the Release Date, the Agent hereby, without any representation and warranty and without any recourse (a) terminates the Liens (as defined in the Bridge Loan Agreement) and security interests created under the Trademark Security Agreement in the Trademark Collateral, (b) discharges any and all rights, title and interest it has in and the security interest granted to the Agent in the Trademark Collateral, (c) terminates the Trademark Security Agreement except for any provisions therein that expressly survive termination, and (d) assigns, grants and conveys to the applicable Grantor any and all of Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral.
- 2. <u>Recordation of Release</u>. The Agent understands and agrees that this Release may be recorded by or for each Grantor with the USPTO.
- 3. <u>Further Actions</u>. The Agent further agrees to execute any other documents and take any further action reasonably necessary in any state, country or jurisdiction that the Grantors may reasonably require to effect the intent and purpose of this Release; <u>provided</u>, that all such

TRADEMARK REEL: 007764 FRAME: 0255 documents are to be prepared by counsel to such Grantor and the cost and expense of such documents and actions shall be borne solely by such Grantor.

- 4. <u>Capitalized Terms</u>. Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the meanings ascribed thereto in the Trademark Security Agreement or Guaranty and Security Agreement, as applicable.
- 5. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Release shall be governed exclusively under the laws of the State of New York, without regard to conflicts of law or choice of law principles.

[Signature page follows]

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 007764 FRAME: 0256 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be executed as an instrument under seal by its duly authorized officer as of the Release Date.

TRUIST BANK, as Agent

Name: Tyler Stephens

Title: Director

REEL: 007764 FRAME: 0257

Schedule I

Trademarks and Trademark Licenses

I. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

U.S. REGISTRATIONS					
OWNER	MARK	CLASS	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	
International	ICM ¹	35, 36	1168641	9/8/81	
Creative					
Management					
Partners LLC					
	ICM	35, 41	1716316	9/15/92	
	ICM	41	1037016	3/30/76	
	ICM	41	2099122	9/23/97	
	ICM	35	3076988	4/4/06	
	INTERNATIONAL CREATIVE	41	1037015	3/30/76	
	MANAGEMENT, INC.				
	INTERNATIONAL CREATIVE	35, 36,	3475255	7/29/08	
	MANAGEMENT	41			
	ICM PARTNERS	35, 36 &	4423892	10/29/13	
		41			
	ICM COMMUNITY PARTNERS	36	4573260	7/22/14	
	FOUNDATION (and design)				
	ICM SPEAKERS	41	6020599	3/24/20	
Select Sports	SSG & Design	35	5029502	8/30/16	
Group, LLC					
	Select Sports Group	35	5029501	8/30/16	

II. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

None.

III. TRADEMARK LICENSES

None.

LEGAL02/41838668v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 007764 FRAME: 0258 RECORDED: 06/28/2022

¹ This will expire after a six month grace period ending on 3/8/22.